

Net Insurance: Updates on the so-called story of the "Augusto bond"

Rome, 1 october 2022 – Net Insurance, following the press releases of 24November, 2021 and 8 June 2022, announces that it has learned of the signing on September 30, 2022 between Augusto S.p.A. (hereinafter "Augusto") and Domus S.r.l. for the sale of the majority stake in Aedes SIIQ S.p.A. as announced by the same company Aedes on behalf of Domus S.r.l.

In relation to this, the Company also announces that today the communication has been received from Augusto S.p.A., in which the latter, following the sale agreement with Domus S.r.I., represented that it will be in a position to settle and then will pay the sum of \in 3.8 million provided in the Conciliatory Agreement, immediately after the closing of the transaction and the simultaneous collection of the price, however expected by the end of the year.

In this regard, it is recalled that the deadline for payment of the conciliation agreement was originally set for 30 September and Augusto defaulted.

The Company will in any case continue to assert all its creditor reasons in the appropriate legal offices.

This press release is available to the public at Borsa Italiana S.p.A., on the authorised storage mechanism eMarket Storage (www.emarketstorage.com) and in the Investor Relation section of the Company's website.

Net Insurance is an insurance company that aims to offer protection solutions for Individuals, Families and small and medium-sized enterprises. **Net Insurance**'s history, financial strength, agility and offering of innovative products and approaches make it a unique player within the Italian insurance industry. An evolving company with an eye on the future.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Net Insurance S.p.A.

Via Giuseppe Antonio Guattani, 4 00161 Rome

Press Office

Rossella Vignoletti M: +39 347 7634424

Tel: +39 06 89326299

e-mail: rossella.vignoletti@netinsurance.it

Investor Relator
Ottavio Pennisi

Tel: +39 06 89326518 Fax: +39 06 89326300

e-mail: investor.relations@netinsurance.it

Specialist

Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A. Palazzo Altieri - Piazza del Gesù, 49

Lorenzo Scimìa

Tel: +39 06 69933446 Fax: +39 06 69933435 email: l.scimia@finnat.it